

01.03.2025
AT 02:32 PM

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. O.P. Aggarwal and Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Kapil Tyagi, Ld. counsel for defendant along
with defendant in person

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for defendant on instructions submits that defendant wants to withdraw the application under Order VIII Rule 1A CPC because the additional documents filed along with the application has already been filed and relied upon by plaintiff.

In view of the submissions, the application under Order VIII Rule 1A CPC stands dismissed as withdrawn.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

Defendant is directed to file evidence affidavits of all his witnesses within 15 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for DE on 19.04.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.03.2025