

SC No. 544/2021
State Vs. Vijay Das
FIR No. 364/2021
PS Kotla Mubarakpur
U/s 307 IPC

03.06.2025

Present : Mr. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Mr. Jagdamba Pandey, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Vijay Das is present on bail with legal aid
counsel Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma.

1. The Chief Public Prosecutor for the State has submitted that as he is busy in official and administrative work today since the Chief PP for the State for South District is on leave, he has deputed Mr. Jagdamba Pandey to do the work of the prosecution in this Court for today.

2. Adjournment is requested for final arguments.

3. Matter be listed for final arguments on 01.07.2025.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 03.06.2025 (A)