

SC No. 544/2021
State Vs. Vijay Das
FIR No. 364/2021
PS Kotla Mubarakpur

17.03.2026

VC is not working

Present : Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Legal Aid Counsel
Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, matter be listed for purpose
already fixed on 13.04.2026.

Reader / 17.03.2026