

CNR No. DLSE01-011490-2021

SC No. 544/2021

State Vs. Vijay Das

FIR No. 364/2021

PS Kotla Mubarakpur

28.07.2026

Present : Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Id. Public prosecutor for
the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma, Id. legal aid counsel
for accused (through VC).

Vide separate judgment of even date, it is held that
the prosecution has successfully proved its case against accused
under Section 307/506-II IPC and hence, accused Vijay Das is
held guilty of having committed those offences.

Accordingly, convict be taken into custody.

Nominal roll in respect of convict be called from
concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **06.08.2026** for arguments on sentence.

(UMED SINGH)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 28.07.2026 (pb)